the opportunity to maintain their respective pro-rata shareholding interests in the Company.

- 27 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company assuming that (i) there is no change

in the shareholding structure of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date to immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue save pursuant to the exercise of Options, exercise of the conversion

rights attaching to the Convertible Notes, utilization of the Issue Mandate and the transactions

contemplated under the Underwriting Agreement; and (ii) no Rights Shares are taken up by the

Qualifying Shareholders and the Underwriter takes up the Rights Shares to the maximum extent:

Scenario 1:

Assuming there is no Options exercised, no conversion of the Convertible Notes and the Issue

Mandate is not utilized on or before the Record Date.

  Immediately after the
  Capital Reorganisation Immediately after
 As at the Latest but before completion completion of
Shareholders Practicable Date of the Rights Issue the Rights Issue
 Number of   Number of   Number of

 Shares  %  Adjusted Shares  %  Adjusted Shares  %

Directors and their

 associates (Note 1) 70,900,000  0.87  7,090,000  0.87  7,090,000  0.15

Parkson Group Limited (Note 2) 396,000,000  4.86  39,600,000  4.86  39,600,000  0.81

Willie International

 Holdings Limited (Note 3) 520,618,000  6.39  52,061,800  6.39  52,061,800  1.07

Heritage International

 Holdings Limited (Note 4) 408,700,000  5.02  40,870,000  5.02  40,870,000  0.84

Holders of Convertible Notes –  0.00  –  0.00  –  0.00

Holders of Options –  0.00  –  0.00  –  0.00

Shares to be issued and

 allotted pursuant to

 unutilised Issue Mandate –  0.00  –  0.00  –  0.00

The Underwriter –  0.00  –  0.00  4,072,156,235  83.33

Public 6,748,094,473  82.86  674,809,447  82.86  674,809,447  13.80

Total 8,144,312,473  100.00  814,431,247  100.00  4,886,587,482  100.00

- 28 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Scenario 2:

Assuming all of the Options are exercised, full conversion of the Convertible Notes and full

utilization of the Issue Mandate on or before the Record Date.

  Immediately after the
  Capital Reorganisation but Immediately after
 As at the  before completion of completion of
Shareholders Latest Practicable Date the Rights Issue the Rights Issue
 Number of   Number of   Number of

 Shares  %  Adjusted Shares  %  Adjusted Shares  %

Directors and their

 associates (Note 1) 70,900,000  0.87  7,090,000  0.68  7,090,000  0.11

Parkson Group Limited